SM8142
SEIKO NPC CORPORATION —1
EL Driver
OVERVIEW
The SM8142 is a transformer-less electroluminescent (EL) driver IC, capable of driving sheets up to 30cm
2
 in
size. It employs a high-efficiency driver output circuit configuration to control power dissipation. It is available

�
0.22mH minimum coil inductance
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
SM8142AD 8-pin SON
SM8142BD 8-pin SON
SM8142AV 8-pin VSOP
SM8142BV 8-pin VSOP
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
SM8142
SEIKO NPC CORPORATION —2